From         14 June 2017 

PM Anand 

Treasurer 

The Carnatic Lodge  No 39 

To 

Mr  V V Sriraman 

T2  Blk 3  SSR Pankajam Gardens 

Saligramam 

Chennai 600 093 

Dear Bro VV Sriraman, 

You are due to our Lodge a sum of Rs 6450/-  (Rupees  Six Thousand Four Hundred And Fifty Only) 

toward subscription arrears for 2015-16 & 2016-17. 

I request you to remit the same by cheque drawn in favour of “The Carnatic Lodge no 39" within 15 days 

of receipt of this letter failing which your membership cessation proceedings will be invoked as per Bye